
Pay Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

0100 6002 PREPARING ROW STA 16 $1,800.00 $28,800.00 $3,370.00 $53,920.00 $5,300.00 $84,800.00 $3,200.00 $51,200.00 $1,079.00 $17,264.00

0105 6011 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2"-6") SY 80 $10.00 $800.00 $12.00 $960.00 $15.00 $1,200.00 $9.00 $720.00 $60.00 $4,800.00

0110 6004 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY AND CHANNEL) CY 500 $20.00 $10,000.00 $9.15 $4,575.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $12.00 $6,000.00

0132 6002 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY A) CY 800 $40.00 $32,000.00 $17.70 $14,160.00 $22.00 $17,600.00 $22.00 $17,600.00 $34.00 $27,200.00

0160 6004 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (6") SY 3,900 $3.00 $11,700.00 $6.85 $26,715.00 $10.00 $39,000.00 $18.00 $70,200.00 $20.00 $78,000.00

0164 6025 CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(SANDY) SY 3,900 $0.90 $3,510.00 $1.15 $4,485.00 $2.75 $10,725.00 $1.00 $3,900.00 $7.00 $27,300.00

0168 6001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 40 $100.00 $4,000.00 $57.00 $2,280.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $4,000.00

0169 6004 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1)(TY D) SY 3,900 $2.40 $9,360.00 $2.30 $8,970.00 $0.55 $2,145.00 $3.00 $11,700.00 $2.70 $10,530.00

0420 6074 CL C CONC (MISC) (MOW STRIP) CY 67 $500.00 $33,500.00 $1,410.00 $94,470.00 $800.00 $53,600.00 $585.00 $39,195.00 $250.00 $16,750.00

0423 6008 RETAINING WALL (CAST-IN-PLACE) SF 900 $120.00 $108,000.00 $117.00 $105,300.00 $110.00 $99,000.00 $115.00 $103,500.00 $116.00 $104,400.00

0432 6033 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(18IN) CY 110 $95.00 $10,450.00 $97.00 $10,670.00 $85.00 $9,350.00 $130.00 $14,300.00 $245.00 $26,950.00

0450 6051 RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY E) LF 320 $125.00 $40,000.00 $131.25 $42,000.00 $150.00 $48,000.00 $155.00 $49,600.00 $170.00 $54,400.00

0465 6233 INLET (COMP) (TY SIDEWALK BRIDGE) EA 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,165.00 $5,165.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,620.00 $1,620.00 $12,900.00 $12,900.00

0500 6001 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $117,555.00 $117,555.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $60,200.00 $60,200.00

0506 6020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) SY 420 $35.00 $14,700.00 $3.50 $1,470.00 $25.00 $10,500.00 $18.00 $7,560.00 $19.00 $7,980.00

0506 6024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY 420 $8.00 $3,360.00 $1.15 $483.00 $8.00 $3,360.00 $8.00 $3,360.00 $12.00 $5,040.00

0506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF 2,200 $2.60 $5,720.00 $5.15 $11,330.00 $3.50 $7,700.00 $3.00 $6,600.00 $3.00 $6,600.00

0506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF 2,200 $1.00 $2,200.00 $1.15 $2,530.00 $0.50 $1,100.00 $2.00 $4,400.00 $1.50 $3,300.00

0529 6002 CONC CURB (TY II) LF 53 $20.00 $1,060.00 $57.00 $3,021.00 $25.00 $1,325.00 $32.00 $1,696.00 $56.00 $2,968.00

0531 6003 CONC SIDEWALKS (6") SY 1,800 $80.00 $144,000.00 $81.60 $146,880.00 $72.00 $129,600.00 $74.00 $133,200.00 $110.00 $198,000.00

0752 6005 TREE REMOVAL (4" - 12" DIA) EA 10 $500.00 $5,000.00 $285.00 $2,850.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $1,240.00 $12,400.00

1002 6026 LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BENCH) EA 2 $5,800.00 $11,600.00 $4,795.00 $9,590.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,540.00 $11,080.00

4000 6014 5 TON CONTECH BRIDGE (12' X 110') EA 1 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $171,000.00 $171,000.00 $204,820.00 $204,820.00 $262,984.00 $262,984.00 $279,100.00 $279,100.00

Contech 5 TON CONTECH BRIDGE (8' X 120') EA 1 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $155,370.00 $155,370.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $243,503.00 $243,503.00 $252,400.00 $252,400.00

TOTAL BASE $1,150,000.00 TOTAL BASE $979,760.00 TOTAL BASE $995,749.00 TOTAL BASE $996,325.00 TOTAL BASE $1,047,988.00 TOTAL BASE $1,229,562.00

RUNNING TOTAL $1,150,000.00 RUNNING TOTAL $979,760.00 RUNNING TOTAL $995,749.00 RUNNING TOTAL $996,325.00 RUNNING TOTAL $1,047,988.00 RUNNING TOTAL $1,229,562.00

Pay Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

0100 6002 PREPARING ROW STA 7.25 $1,800.00 $13,050.00 $3,370.00 $24,432.50 $5,300.00 $38,425.00 $3,200.00 $23,200.00 $2,913.00 $21,119.25

0110 6004 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY AND CHANNEL) CY 400 $20.00 $8,000.00 $9.15 $3,660.00 $20.00 $8,000.00 $20.00 $8,000.00 $13.00 $5,200.00

0132 6002 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY A) CY 150 $40.00 $6,000.00 $15.40 $2,310.00 $22.00 $3,300.00 $22.00 $3,300.00 $30.00 $4,500.00

0160 6004 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (6") SY 2,500 $3.00 $7,500.00 $6.85 $17,125.00 $10.00 $25,000.00 $18.00 $45,000.00 $24.00 $60,000.00

0164 6025 CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(SANDY) SY 2,500 $0.90 $2,250.00 $1.30 $3,250.00 $2.75 $6,875.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $7.00 $17,500.00

0168 6001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 30 $100.00 $3,000.00 $57.00 $1,710.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $3,000.00

0169 6004 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1)(TY D) SY 2,500 $2.40 $6,000.00 $2.30 $5,750.00 $0.55 $1,375.00 $3.00 $7,500.00 $2.70 $6,750.00

0420 6074 CL C CONC (MISC) (MOW STRIP) CY 23 $500.00 $11,500.00 $1,410.00 $32,430.00 $800.00 $18,400.00 $585.00 $13,455.00 $250.00 $5,750.00

0432 6033 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(18IN) CY 30 $95.00 $2,850.00 $97.00 $2,910.00 $85.00 $2,550.00 $135.00 $4,050.00 $245.00 $7,350.00

0450 6051 RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY E) LF 100 $125.00 $12,500.00 $131.25 $13,125.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $155.00 $15,500.00 $170.00 $17,000.00

0465 6233 INLET (COMP) (TY SIDEWALK BRIDGE) EA 2 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,165.00 $10,330.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00 $12,900.00 $25,800.00

0529 6002 CONC CURB (TY II) LF 128 $20.00 $2,560.00 $57.00 $7,296.00 $25.00 $3,200.00 $32.00 $4,096.00 $54.00 $6,912.00

0531 6003 CONC SIDEWALKS (6") SY 1,000 $80.00 $80,000.00 $81.60 $81,600.00 $72.00 $72,000.00 $74.00 $74,000.00 $108.00 $108,000.00

0506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF 800 $2.60 $2,080.00 $4.60 $3,680.00 $3.50 $2,800.00 $3.00 $2,400.00 $3.00 $2,400.00

0506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF 800 $1.00 $800.00 $2.30 $1,840.00 $0.50 $400.00 $2.00 $1,600.00 $1.50 $1,200.00

0752 6005 TREE REMOVAL (4" - 12" DIA) EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $285.00 $285.00 $150.00 $150.00 $250.00 $250.00 $1,240.00 $1,240.00

1002 6026 LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BENCH) EA 1 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $4,795.00 $4,795.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,540.00 $5,540.00

TOTAL $207,000.00 TOTAL ADD/ALT#1 $184,390.00 TOTAL ADD/ALT#1 $216,528.50 TOTAL ADD/ALT#1 $207,975.00 TOTAL ADD/ALT#1 $212,151.00 TOTAL ADD/ALT#1 $299,261.25

RUNNING TOTAL $1,357,000.00 RUNNING TOTAL $1,164,150.00 RUNNING TOTAL $1,212,277.50 RUNNING TOTAL $1,204,300.00 RUNNING TOTAL $1,260,139.00 RUNNING TOTAL $1,528,823.25

Pay Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

0100 6002 PREPARING ROW STA 7.05 $1,800.00 $12,690.00 $3,540.00 $24,957.00 $5,300.00 $37,365.00 $3,200.00 $22,560.00 $2,120.00 $14,946.00

0110 6004 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY AND CHANNEL) LF 400 $20.00 $8,000.00 $9.15 $3,660.00 $20.00 $8,000.00 $20.00 $8,000.00 $13.00 $5,200.00

0132 6002 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY A) SY 100 $40.00 $4,000.00 $17.70 $1,770.00 $22.00 $2,200.00 $22.00 $2,200.00 $25.00 $2,500.00

0160 6004 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (6") CY 2,700 $3.00 $8,100.00 $7.50 $20,250.00 $10.00 $27,000.00 $18.00 $48,600.00 $20.00 $54,000.00

0164 6025 CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(SANDY) CY 2,700 $0.90 $2,430.00 $1.30 $3,510.00 $2.75 $7,425.00 $1.00 $2,700.00 $7.00 $18,900.00

0168 6001 VEGETATIVE WATERING STA 30 $100.00 $3,000.00 $57.00 $1,710.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $3,000.00

0169 6004 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1)(TY D) SY 2,700 $2.40 $6,480.00 $2.30 $6,210.00 $0.55 $1,485.00 $3.00 $8,100.00 $2.70 $7,290.00

0423 6008 RETAINING WALL (CAST-IN-PLACE) LF 900 $120.00 $108,000.00 $117.00 $105,300.00 $110.00 $99,000.00 $115.00 $103,500.00 $125.00 $112,500.00

0432 6033 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(18IN) LF 30 $95.00 $2,850.00 $103.00 $3,090.00 $85.00 $2,550.00 $135.00 $4,050.00 $245.00 $7,350.00

0450 6051 RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY E) EA 160 $125.00 $20,000.00 $131.25 $21,000.00 $150.00 $24,000.00 $155.00 $24,800.00 $170.00 $27,200.00

0464 6003 RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN) LF 48 $75.00 $3,600.00 $143.00 $6,864.00 $295.00 $14,160.00 $165.00 $7,920.00 $250.00 $12,000.00

0464 6007 RC PIPE (CL III) (30 IN) LF 12 $180.00 $2,160.00 $240.00 $2,880.00 $350.00 $4,200.00 $245.00 $2,940.00 $305.00 $3,660.00

0465 6233 INLET (COMP) (TY SIDEWALK BRIDGE) LF 2 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,165.00 $10,330.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00 $12,900.00 $25,800.00

0467 6363 SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P) SY 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,285.00 $2,285.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

0506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) SY 800 $2.60 $2,080.00 $4.60 $3,680.00 $3.50 $2,800.00 $3.00 $2,400.00 $3.00 $2,400.00

0506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) EA 800 $1.00 $800.00 $2.30 $1,840.00 $0.50 $400.00 $2.00 $1,600.00 $1.50 $1,200.00

0531 6003 CONC SIDEWALKS (6") EA 1,000 $80.00 $80,000.00 $81.60 $81,600.00 $72.00 $72,000.00 $74.00 $74,000.00 $108.00 $108,000.00

0752 6005 TREE REMOVAL (4" - 12" DIA) EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $285.00 $285.00 $150.00 $150.00 $250.00 $250.00 $1,240.00 $1,240.00

1002 6026 LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BENCH) EA 1 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $4,795.00 $4,795.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,540.00 $5,540.00

TOTAL $298,000.00 TOTAL ADD/ALT#2 $291,990.00 TOTAL ADD/ALT#2 $306,016.00 TOTAL ADD/ALT#2 $313,835.00 TOTAL ADD/ALT#2 $322,770.00 TOTAL ADD/ALT#2 $418,226.00

TOTAL PROJECT $1,655,000.00 TOTAL PROJECT $1,456,140.00 TOTAL PROJECT $1,518,293.50 TOTAL PROJECT $1,518,135.00 TOTAL PROJECT $1,582,909.00 TOTAL PROJECT $1,947,049.25
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